GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 281
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2019

RESERVATION IN EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT

281. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to implement reservation system in education and
employment in rotational basis so that all people in a particular community/ caste can utilise the
same and get the chance for reservation to uplift their social status;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

* ok Ak



